and should not be viewed as indicative of operations in future periods.  The unaudited pro forma condensed combined
financial statements, including any notes thereto, are qualified in their entirety to, and should be read in conjunction
with the notes thereto, Berry Petroleum Company’s Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31,
2008 filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission and the Statement of Combined Revenues and Direct
Operating Expenses for the Oil and Gas Properties Purchased by Berry Petroleum Company from a Consortium of
Private Sellers filed as part of Berry Petroleum Company’s Current Report on Form 8-K/A filed on September 29,
2008.

7

Edgar Filing: BERRY PETROLEUM CO - Form POS AM

11

BERRY PETROLEUM COMPANY

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2008

(In thousands, except per share amounts)

BERRY
PETROLEUM
HISTORICAL

O’BRIEN
PROPERTIES
HISTORICAL

PRO FORMA
ADJUSTMENTS
(SEE NOTE 2)

PRO FORMA
COMBINED

REVENUES AND OTHER INCOME
ITEMS
Sales of oil and gas $ 697,977 $ 52,706$ - $ 750,683
Sales of electricity 63,525 - - 63,525
Gain on sale of assets 35,750 - - 35,750
Interest and other income, net (1,297) - - (1,297

5,576 - - 5,576
EXPENSES 801,531 52,706 - 854,237
Operating costs - oil and gas production
Operating costs - electricity generation 200,098 1,870 - 201,968
Production taxes 54,891 - - 54,891
Depreciation, depletion & amortization
- oil and gas production 29,898 7,479 - 37,377
Depreciation, depletion & amortization
- electricity generation 138,237 9,451 a,d 147,688
General and administrative 2,812 - - 2,812
Interest 32,072 - - 32,072
Dry hole, abandonment, impairment and
exploration 55,353 - 2,675 b 58,028

26,209 - 24,455 c 50,664

Income before income taxes 358 - - 358
Provision for income taxes 12,316 - - 12,316

38,665 - - 38,665
Net income $ 590,909 9,349 36,581 636,839

210,622 43,357 (36,581 ) 217,398
Basic net income per share $ 77,093 - 1,873 78,966

Diluted net income per share $ 133,529 $43,357 $ (38,454 ) 138,432

Edgar Filing: BERRY PETROLEUM CO - Form POS AM

12

Dividends per share $ 3.00 $ 3.11

Weighted average number of shares of
capital stock outstanding used to
calculate basic net income per share 2.94 $ 3.05
Effect of dilutive securities:
Equity based compensation 0.30 $ 0.30
Director deferred compensation

Weighted average number of shares of
capital stock used to calculate diluted
net income per share 44,485 44,485

8

Edgar Filing: BERRY PETROLEUM CO - Form POS AM

13

BERRY PETROLEUM COMPANY
NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENT

NOTE 1 – BASIS OF PRESENTATION